
 COMMUNICATE 

 

 

 

 

March to may 
2026 

INSIDE 
Easter services 

Children’s activities 
Articles 

News 
Quiz and crossword 



 

 

 

Vicar   Revd Kathryn Waite 

Rest day: Friday 01223 839069 

    vicar@stmaryssawston.org.uk 

 

Associate Priest Revd Petra Shakeshaft 

Rest day: Friday 07847 307416 

    petra.shakeshaft1@outlook.com 

 

Assistant Curate Revd Ian Henderson 

Rest day: Tuesday 07754 124787 

    revdihenderson@gmail.com 

 

Parish Office  Jo Johnson 

Monday-Friday  01223 837298 

9.30-11.30am  office@stmaryssawston.org.uk 

 

Authorised Lay  Sally Bard 

Minister   01223 501165 

    sally.bard2@gmail.com 

 

Churchwardens Corinne Roughley 

    corinne.roughley@admin.cam.ac.uk 

    Sebastian Aplin 

    sebastianaplin@gmail.com 
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Useful Contacts 

St Peter’s, Babraham 

PCC Secretary   Denise Dear 

PCC Treasurer   Rosemary Walker 

Electoral Roll Officer  Kathryn Waite 

Deanery Synod Rep  Vacant 
 

St Mary’s, Sawston 

PCC Secretary   Mary Dicken  

     marydicken@btinternet.com 

PCC Treasurer   Sue Chase 

     treasurer@stmaryssawston.org.uk 

Electoral Roll Officer  Janet Martin 

     janetm.martin@ntlworld.com 

Gift Aid Officer Marian Watson  

marianwatson55@gmail.com 

Deanery Synod Reps David Bard 

     david.bard@nrlworld.com 

     Clare Glendinning 

     Clare.glendinning@talk21.com 

PCC Members   

Sebastian Aplin, David Bard, Sally Bard, Andrew Beale, Mary 

Dicken, Clare Glendinning, Jeannie Green, Clare Hulme, 

Sue Hunting, Barbara Hylton, Sue Lowdell, Anand Pillai, 

Corinne Roughley, Hilary Streeter. 

  

Safeguarding Officer  

  Barbara Hylton  barbara.hylton52@gmail.com 
   

DBS Administrator 

Jo Johnson  office@stmaryssawston.org.uk 
 

Church Flowers  

Barbara Hylton  barbara.hylton52@gmail.com 
 

For details about the next Communicate and deadline  

for articles, news and letters, please see the weekly notices. 
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HAPPY EASTER! 


